



**Request for Proposals 2023-031**

**Alcohol and Drug Treatment Services**

---

**ADDENDUM No. 1**

**ISSUE DATE: December 7, 2022**

Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named RFP document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the RFP documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the RFP document.

**Add/Delete/Replace**

1. **DELETE:** the due date of ~~December 20, 2022 at 11:00 AM EST~~ in its entirety throughout the bid document and **REPLACE** with the **following due date and time: January 5, 2022 at 11:00 AM EST**
2. **DELETE:** the question deadline of ~~December 6, 2022 at 5:00 PM EST~~ in its entirety throughout the bid document and **REPLACE** with the **following question deadline date and time: December 20, 2022 at 5:00 PM EST**

---

*End of Addendum No. 1*